TOWN OF LOXAHATCHEE GROVES, FLORIDA
SPEACIAL MAGISTRATE CODE COMPLIANCE HEARING

Monday, June 05, 2023
9:00am
TowN HALL COMMISSION CHAMBERS

AGENDA

Case #s Property Owners/Address/Violation Hearing

CASE NO. 22070006 Discovery Quest Inc Fine Assessment
15211 Okeechobee Blvd Tree Removal
Violations
Sec.87-030 (A)-(F)

CASE NO. 23030003 Discovery Quest Inc Status / Fine
15211 Okeechobee Blvd Assessment
Violations Unpermitted use
Sec. 20-017 — Prohibited uses

CASE NO. 22110002 Maritza M Milian Status / Fine
13288 COMPTON RD Assessment
Violations Tree Removal
Sec.87-030 (A)-(F)

CASE NO. 22080007 Maritza M Milian Violation Hearing
13288 COMPTON RD Prohibited Use
Violations
Section 20-010(B)(1) (a-f).

CASE NO. 23040019 Anderson G & Sofia F Nurse Status / Fine
2510 ERd Assessment
Violations Tree Removal
Section 87-030 (A)-(F)

CASE NO. 23040012 Escue Farms LLC Status / Fine
1300 D Road Assessment
Violations Recreational
Sec. 20-050(a)(1) Vehicles
Sec. 20-050(a)(2)
Sec. 20-050(a)(5)

CASE NO. 23050015 MERKERT TUYET P TRUST Violation Hearing
322 DRd Tree Removal
Violations
Section 87-030
Section 18-24

CASE NO. 23040002 JUDITH BERENS TR Violation Hearing
2143 DRd FDA-Driveway
Violations
Section 05-040(A-B).

CASE NO. 23040036 S F EF FLA OKEECHOBEE LLC Violation Hearing
13771 Okeechobee Blvd FDA
Violations
Section 05-040(A-B).
Section 175-110
Section 175-170
Section 175-240
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TOWN OF LOXAHATCHEE GROVES, FLORIDA
SPEACIAL MAGISTRATE CODE COMPLIANCE HEARING

Monday, June 05, 2023
9:00am

TowN HALL COMMISSION CHAMBERS

CASE NO.

23040042

S F EF FLA OKEECHOBEE LLC
13771 Okeechobee Blvd
Violations

Sec. 22-117

Violation Hearing
BTR

CASE NO.

23040043

S F EF FLA OKEECHOBEE LLC
13771 Okeechobee Blvd
Violations

Sec. 20-017

Finding Violation
Prohibited Use

CASE NO.

23040040

BASILE TRUST

CARLO A & JOSEPHINE BASILE TRUSTEE
15551 Okeechobee Blvd

Violations

Sec. 20-017

Violation Hearing
Prohibited Use

CASE NO.

23040041

BASILE TRUST

CARLO A & JOSEPHINE BASILE TRUSTEE
15551 Okeechobee Blvd

Violations

Sec. 22-117

Violation Hearing
BTR

CASE NO.

23050003

ALFRED S JR & SALVE M DEFAZIO
15370 Los Angeles Dr

Violations

Section 05-040(A-B).

Section 175-110

Section 175-170

Section 175-240

Violation Hearing
FDA

CASE NO.

23050005

R & M NURSERY INC
2240 A Rd

Violations

Sec. 20-017

Violation Hearing
Prohibited Use

CASE NO.

23050006

R & M NURSERY INC
2240 A Rd

Violations

Sec. 22-117

Violation Hearing
BTR
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